
Purchase Requisition Number: CR051854 

Contract Number: B0001449 

Vendor Number: V022495 

1 

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT  

SECOND CONTRACT MODIFICATION  

On January 1, 2021, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and Goodwill Talentbridge, LLC entered into 

Professional Services Contract number B0001449 (“Contract”), with a term of January 1, 2021 through 

December 31, 2021. The Contract, provided for two additional one-year extensions upon the mutual written 

consent of parties.  

As such, the Contract has been previously extended for the first additional one-year term, from January 1, 

2022 through December 30, 2022, under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract 

except for those specifically modified below.  

In accordance with Section 20 of the Contract, the parties modify those terms and conditions identified below. 

MODIFIED TERMS: 

1. Section 3, Compensation is modified, as of July 1, 2022, striking the language:

“$19.10 ” and replacing with “$21.73” 

“$16.79” and replacing with “$20.99” 

“$20.10” and replacing with “$22.11” 

CONTRACTOR MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 

By:  By:  
Janine Adamczyk, Director 

Procurement & Risk Management 

Date: Date: 

Goodwill Talentbridge, LLC 

5400 S 60th Street 

Greendale, WI 53129 By: Not Required 

(414) 847-2911        Keith P. Posley, Ed.D. 

       Superintendent of Schools 

Tax ID:   Date: 

Budget code(s):  

000-0-0-000-BL-ECTS

By: Not Required 
       Robert E. Peterson, President 
        Milwaukee Board of School Directors 

6/27/2022
6/28/2022

(ATTACHMENT 8) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS



Purchase Requisition Number: CR051854 

Contract Number: B0001449 

Vendor Number: V022495 

2 

Date: 

Reviewed By: ________________________  Date: _______________________________ 
Insurance Compliance 

6/28/2022

7/6/2022

(ATTACHMENT 8) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS




